GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4918
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014

INTER LINKING OF SANCTUARIES
Chaudhary Shri P.P.;Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to link wildlife sanctuaries in each State including Andhra Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the suggestions received from each State, Statewise;and

(c) the response of Union Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)
(@) The Ministry has not received any proposal for inter-linking of Wildlife Sanctuaries.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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